
 

School of Arts, Languages and Literatures 

                                                    University of Kashmir, Srinagar 
NAAC Accredited Grade “A+” 

List of the aspirants who have applied for the positions of Contractual Lecturers in 
the School of Arts Languages and Literature for the academic session 2024 

Arabic Main Campus 
S.No Name of the Candidate Academic 

Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1  Dr. Mohd Tanveer  73 10  6.5  89.5 

2  Dr. Asif Ahmad 
Kumar  

73 10  6  89 

3  Dr. Bilal Ahmad Shah  71 10  5  86 

4  Dr. Bashir Ahmad 
lone  

63 10  10  83 

5  Dr. Syed Muzamil 
Rashid  

66 8  8  82 

6  Dr. Mohd Ashraf Mir  68 6  7  81 

7  Dr. Asghar Ali Beag  63 10  8  81 

8  Dr. Akhtar Ul Islam 
Wani  

71 8  1.5  80.5 

9  Dr. Muneer Ahmad 
Mir  

66 4  10  80 

10  Dr. Rabia Shabbir  73 6  ×  79 

11  Dr. Sayyid Zulqarnain 
Bashir  

68 6  ×  76 

12  Dr. Arshad 
Mehmood  

69 6  ×  75 

13  Dr. Khalieq Ur 
Rahman  

66 2  ×  68 

14  Dr. Abdul Roauf  66 ×  ×  66 

15  Dr. Reyaz Ahmad 
Wani  

63 2  ×  65 

16  Mr. Ajaz Ahmad 
Ganie  

45     x 10  55 

17  Mr. Ibadil Ahmad 
Dar  

41 6  ×  47 

18  Mr. Bahavuddin  45 2  ×  47 

19  Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed  43 4  ×  47 

20  Mr. Bilal Ahmad Lone  41 6  ×  47 

21  Ms. Sumia Kouser  45 ×  1  46 

22  Ms. Huda Kazmi  41 4  ×  45 

23  Mr. Sayar Ahmad 
Najar  

36 8  ×  44 

24  Mr. Mir Muzamil 
Bashir  

43 ×  ×  43 



25  Mr. Yasir Majeed 
Ganie  

43 ×  ×  43 

26  Ms. Nazia Bashir  41 ×  ×  41 

 
 

Arabic Kupwara Campus 
 
 

S.No Name of the Candidate Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1.  Dr. Asif Ahmad 
Kumar  

73 10  6  89 

2.  Dr. Waqar Ahmad 
Bhat  

69 6  10  85 

3.  Dr. Mohd Tafseer 
Ayoubi  

70 10  4  84 

4.  Dr. Helal Ahmad 
Ganai  

71 10  3  84 

5.  Dr. Ayaz Ahmed  66 10  7  83 

6.  Dr. Asghar Ali Beag  63 10  8  81 

7.  Dr. Akhtar Ul Islam 
Wani  

71 8  1.5  80.5 

8.  Dr. Saima Rasheed  69 6  4  79 

9.  Dr. Syed Mohd Amin 
Shah Bukhari  

63 6  8  77 

10.  Dr. Sayyid Zulqarnain 
Bashir  

68 6  ×  76 

11.  Dr. Arshad 
Mehmood  

69 6  ×  75 

12.  Dr. Fayaz Ahmad 
Wani  

55 10  10  75 

13.  Dr. Khalieq Ur 
Rahman  

66 2  ×  68 

14.  Mr. Ibadil Ahmad Dar  41 6  ×  47 

15.  Mr. Bilal Ahmad Lone  41 6  ×  47 

16.  Mr. Sayar Ahmad 
Najar  

36 8  ×  44 

17.  Mr. Yasir Majeed 
Ganie  

43 ×  ×  43 

18.  Mr. Rayees Ahmad 
Baba  

41 2  ×  43 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Department of Hindi 
S.No Name of the 

Candidate 
Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100  

1 Shazia Bashir 73 10 10 93 

2 Nasreen Jan 63 10 10 83 

3 Amrita Singh 58 10 10 78 

4 Mudasir Ahmad Bhat 58 10 10 78 

5 Salma Aslam 58 10 08 76 

6 Umar Bashir 60 10 Zero 70 

7 Amit Kour 58 10 Zero 68 

8 Vaneet Kour 58 10 Zero 68  

9 Arti Devi 50 08 Zero 58  

10 Mehnaz 43 X X 43`````  

 
  

Department of English Main Campus 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100  

01 Shahid Rasool 
Shera 

55 02 * 57 

02 Tahira Salim 41 * * 41 

03 Dr Peer Mohd. 
Ashraf 

58 04 10 72 

04 Muzaffar Ahmad 
Rather 

63 10 3.37 76.37 

05 Tanveer Hussain 
Dar 

63 10 3.53 76.53 

06 Yawer Ahmad Mir 45 10 * 55 

07 Sadaf Mushtaq 
Nasti 

48 10 * 58 

08 Mohammad Jibraan 
Fazili 

36 * * 36 



09 Mehak Fatima 41 * * 41 

10 Aaliya Mushtaq 69 10 8.88 87.88 

11 Najma 69 10 8.2 87.2 

12 Syed Rummana 
Waseem 

43 * * 43 

13 Zunaid Ashraf 38 * * 38 

14 Somy Manzoor 41 * * 41 

15 Dr Uzma Shafi 66 10 
 

4.03 80.03 

16 Syed Sumaira Gilani 71 8 1.54 80.54 

17 Dr Shmoon Arfan 71 6 * 77  

18 Dr Rinku Pawar 63 10 10 83 

19 Tabeeda Binti 
Bashir 

63 * * 63 

20 Shaista Mansoor 71 4 1.85 76.85 

21 Showkat Hussain 
Dar 

71 10 8.66 89.66 

22 Syed Irtiza Bukari 55 2 * 57 

23 Dr Iftikhar Yusuf 70 10 2 90 

24 Dr G M Malik 63 6 2.36 71.36 

25 Seema Bashir 73 10 * 83 

26 Nadia Shafi 48 * * 48 

27 Rafaquat Raja 65 10 10 85 

28 Khalid Amin  69 10 5.83 84.83 

29 Dr Shafayat Hussain 63 8 * 71 

30 Lailat ul Qadar 63 6 * 69 

31 Sumaira Akhter 68 10 10 88 

32 Iqbal Ahmad Baba 68 2 * 70 

33 Maqsood Ahmad 
Khan 

30 * * 30 

34 Dr Jamiel Ahmad 61 10 9 80 

35 Shafaq Muzaffar 69 10 3.71 82.71 

36 Dr Sabreen Javid 63 10 * 77 

37 Asra  Qudsia 63 2 * 65 



38 Aadil Zeffer 66 8 * 74 

39 Dr Showkat Ahmad 
Naik 

60 10 5.70 75.70 

40 Dr Irshad Ahmad 
Parray 

69 8 4.01 81.01 

41 Dr Shaheena Salam 60 6 4.8 70.8 

42 Javid Ahmad Reshi 68 * * 68 

43 Diksha Bhagat 45 4 * 49 

44 Iram Qureshi 71 10 8.18 89.18 

45 Shaheena Akhter 63 10 3.45 76.45  

46 Mansha Yousuf 45 * * 45  

47 Dr Firdous Ahmad 
Dar 

58 8 0.37 66.37  

48 Dr Rayees Ahmad 
Ganaie 

58 10 0.19 68.19  

49 Muneer Ahmad 
Shah 

55 * * 55  

             Iqbal Institute of Culture and Philosophy 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1 Dr. Fayaz Ahmad 55(Awd 3) 10 10 78 

2 Dr. Javaid Ahmad 

Mallah 

61 10 10 81 

3 Irtiza Bukhari 55 04 2 61 

4  Dr. Mod Amin 66 10 10 86 

5 Dr. Rukhsana 

Raheem 

63(Awd3) 10 10 86 

6 Dr. Aijaz Ahmad 

Tilwani 

75 10 6 91 

7 Dr. Waseem Ahmad 

Nehvi 

73 10 8 91 

 

 

 



 

Department of Linguistics 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

01 
Dr. Farooq Ahmad 
Mir  

71 08 03 82 

02 Dr. Aneesa Farooq 71 10 x 81 

03 Dr. Nazima Mehdi 63 10 7.50 80.50 

04 Dr. Mehnaz Rashid  71 08 01 80 

05 Dr. Zahid Bashir Lone 69 08 0.5 77.50 

06 
Dr Naeem Ahmad 
Khan 

68 4 X 72 

07 Dr Ambreen Farooq 66 4 X 70 

08 Sajad Ahmad Teli 35 10 X 45 

09 Ms Sabreena Yaqoob 40 X X 40 

 

Department of Kashmiri 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100  

1 Nusrat Bashir 65 10 10 85 

2 Homira Jan 63 10 5.16 78.16 

3 Dr. Irfan Bashir 63 00 9.25 72.25 

4 Dr. Tahir Ahmad Lone 73 10 3.16 86.16 

5 Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad 
Dar 

58 08 6.33 72.33 

6 Jaweed Ahmad Najar  70 10 6.16 86.16 

7 Mohd Younus Dar 63 10 8.16 81.16 

8 Sajad Ameen 73 02 3.33 78.33 

9 Muzzafar Ahmad 
Parray 

63 02 1.25 66.25 

10 Sobiya Farooq 68 04 3.25 75.25 

11 Zaffar Abbas 65 06 1.16 72.16 



12 Mohd Younis Bhat 58 02 4 64 

13 Mansoor Ahmad 58 * 3 61 

14 Dr. Mohd Maqbool 
Dar 

63 * 3.33 66.33 

15 Masrat Jan 55 * 10 65 

16 Nasreena Jan 40 * * 40 

17 Aabida Parveen 70 4 1.25 75.25 
 
 

 
English South Campus 
 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1 Sayar Ahmad Mir 71 10 1 82 

2 Shahid Rasool Shera 60 2 2.2 64.2 

3 Dr. Peer Mohd Ashraf 61 4 10 75 

4 Yawer Ahmad Mir 47 6 Nil 53 

5 Sadaf Mushtaq Nasti 54 10 Nil  64 

6 Najma 71 10 6 87 

7 Dr Amir Bashir 61 6 5.53 72.53 

8 Syed Rummana 
Waseem 

43 Nil Nil 43 

9 Dr Showkat Hussain 
Dar 

77 10 8 95 

10 Dr Iftikhar Yusuf 
Abdulmoghni S Al 
Ariqi 

70 10 10 90 

11 Dr Shamoon Arfan 71 3.6 Nil 74.6 

12 Tabeeda Binti Bashr 58 2 Nil 60 

13 Lailatul Qadar 63 4.8 Nil 67.8 

14 Muneer Ahmad Shah 55 5.2 0.17 60.37 

15 Aadil Muzaffar Pala 55 6.4 7.87 69.27 

16 Asra Qudsia 63 4 Nil 67 

17 Iqbal Ahmad Baba 68 2 Nil 70 

18 Uzma Quddusi 74 4.4 5.35 85.75 

19 Dr Shaqa Muzaffar 69 10 3.7 82.7 

20 Dr Sabrin Javid 66 10 4 80 

21 Dr Showkat Ahmad 60 10 5.9 75.9 



Naik 

22 Javaid Ahmad Reshi 64 4 0.16  68.16 

23 Dikhsa Bhagat 45 10 6 61 

 

            

 

 

 

English Kupwara 

S.No Name of the Candidate Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1 Dr. Showkat Hussain Dar 73 10.00 7.00 90.00 

2 Dr. Najma 69 10.00 8.17 87.17 

3 Dr. Aadil Zeffer 73 10.00 6.00 89.00 

4 Dr. Sayar Ahmad Mir 78 10.00 2.67 90.67 

5 Dr. Shabeer Ahmad Khan 65 8.00 1.83 74.83 

6 Dr. Amir Bashir 61 8.00 6.50 75.50 

7 Dr. Aadil Muzafar Pala 62 8.00 8.33 78.33 

8 Dr Shafayat Hussain 70 10.00 0.00 80.00 

9 Dr. Lailat ul Qadar 63 6.00 0.00 69.00 

10 Dr Firdous Ahmad Dar 65 10.00 0.33 75.33 

11 Dr Rayees Ahmad Ganaie 58 10.00 0.17 68.17 

12 Dr. Javid Ahmad Reshi 70 4.00 0.17 74.17 

13 Dr. Syed Kousar Jabeen 63 4.00 0.00 67.00 

14 Asra Qudsia 63 4.00 0.00 67.00 

15 Dr. Muddasir ramzaan 63 0.00 3.50 66.50 

16 Dr. Iqbal Ahmad Baba 68 2.00 0.00 70.00 

17 Dr. Muneer Ahmad Shah 55 6.00 0.17 61.17 

18 Dr. Shahid Rasool Shera 62 2.00 2.17 66.17 

19 Diksha Bhagat 45 10.00 9.50 64.50 

20 Sadaf Mushtaq Nasti 50 10.00 0.00 60.00 

21 Yawer Ahmad Mir 47 10.00 0.00 57.00 

22 Waseem Ahmad Wani 46 6.00 1.00 53.00 

23 Nadia Shafi 48 
(Awd 2) 

0.00 0.00 50.00 



24 Syed Rummana Waseem 41 0.00 0.00 41.00 

25 Mohammad Jibraan Fazili 36 4.00 0.00 40.00 

26 Imran Bakhtyar Shah 41 0.00 0.00 41.00 

27 Shahnawaz Ahmad Wani 35 0.00 0.33 35.33 

 

 

 

 

 

English North Campus 

S.No Name of the Candidate Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1 Dr. Showkat Hussain Dar 73 10.00 7.00 90.00 

2 Dr. Sumaira Akhter 77 10.00 10.00 97.00 

3 Dr. Najma 69 10.00 8.17 87.17 

4 Dr. Rasak Annayat 66 10.00 10.00 86.00 

5 Dr. Shaista Mansoor 71 8.00 6.83 85.83 

6 Dr. Syed Sumaira Gilani 73 10.00 1.67 84.67 

7 Dr. Sayar Ahmad Mir 78 10.00 2.67 90.67 

8 Dr. Arif Mohd Shah 70 10.00 9.50 89.50 

9 Dr. Aadil Zeffer 73 10.00 6.00 89.00 

10 Dr. Irshad Ahmad Parray 69 10.00 3.83 82.83 

11 Dr. Farhad Ahmad Pir 63 10.00 7.67 80.67 

12 Dr. Sabreen Javid 73 10.00 3.83 86.83 

13 Dr. Uzma Shafi 66 10.00 4.00 80.00 

14 Dr Shaheena Salam 60 10.00 10.00 80.00 

15 Dr. Shabeer Ahmad Khan 65 8.00 1.83 74.83 

16 Dr. Tanveer Hussain Dar 66 10.00 3.50 79.50 

17 Dr. G M Malik 63 8.00 7.83 78.83 

18 Dr. Tasmiya Bashir 58 10.00 5.50 73.50 

19 Dr. Jamiel Ahmad 61 10.00 7.17 78.17 

20 Dr. Mudasir Ramzan 63 10.00 3.50 76.50 

21 Dr. Muzaffar Ahmad 
Rather 

63 10.00 3.33 76.33 

22 Dr. Showkat Ahmad Naik 67 10.00 5.67 82.67 



23 Dr. Amir Bashir 61 8.00 6.50 75.50 

24 Dr. Javid Ahmad Reshi 70 4.00 0.17 74.17 

25 Dr Shafayat Hussain 70 10.00 0.00 80.00 

26 Dr. Aadil Muzafar Pala 62 8.00 8.33 78.33 

27 Dr. Iqbal Ahmad Baba 68 2.00 0.00 70.00 

28 Dr. Mohammad Jibran 
Fazli 

66 4.00 0.00 70.00 

29 Dr. Lailat ul Qadar 63 6.00 0.00 69.00 

30 Dr Firdous Ahmad Dar 65 10.00 0.33 75.33 

31 Dr Rayees Ahmad Ganaie 58 10.00 0.17 68.17 

32 Dr. Syed Kousar Jabeen 63 4.00 0.00 67.00 

33 Asra Qudsia 63 4.00 0.00 67.00 

34 Dr. Tabeeda Binti Bashir 63 2.00 0.00 65.00 

35 Diksha Bhagat 45 10.00 9.50 64.50 

36 Dr. Muneer Ahmad Shah 55 6.00 0.17 61.17 

37 Sadaf Mushtaq Nasti 50 10.00 0.00 60.00 

38 Dr. Shahid Rasool Shera 62 2.00 2.17 66.17 

39 Yawer Ahmad Mir 47 10.00 0.00 57.00 

40 Waseem Ahmad Wani 46 6.00 1.00 53.00 

41 Nadia Shafi 48 
( Awd 2) 

0.00 0.00 50.00 

42 Imran Bakhtyar Shah 41 0.00 0.00 41.00 

43 Zunaid Ashraf 38 0.00 0.00 38.00 

44 Mehpara Jan 36 0.00 0.00 36.00 

45 Shahnawaz Ahmad Wani 35 0.00 0.33 35.33 

 

Urdu Main Campus 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100  

      

1 Ruhi Sultan 66 10 6.2 82.2 

2 Abdul Kyoum 60 4 0 64 

3 Zahid Bashir Wani 73 10 1.1 84.1 

4 Irfan Rasheed Dar 63 10 1.5 74.5 

5 Irfan Ul Hassan 63 10 1.24 74.24 



6 Dr. Liaquat Ali 60 10 0 70 

7 Dr. Mohd Lateef 71 10 5 86 

8 Dr. Asrar Ahmad Khan 71 6 0 77 

9 Dr. Ruqaya Nabi 58 10 10 78 

10 Tabasum Banoo Shah 60 6 0 66 

11 Owais Ahmad Bhat  69 10 6.2 85.2 

12 Dr. Zahoor Ahmad 
Ganaie 

68 10 0 78 

13 Balvinder Singh 63 8 0 71 

14 Abdul Qadir 63 10 0 73 

15 Shabeer Ahmad Dar 68 6 4 78 

16 Shafia Bano 63 10 2.2 75.2 

17 Saleeta Jan 68 8 1.8 77.8 

18 Talib Hussain Dar 45 6 10 61 

19 Shahieb Ahmad Wani 68 2 10 80 

20 Dr. Rehana Bashir 68 10 0 78 

21 Sabeeta Tariq 41 0 0 41 

22 Irshad Ahmad Bhat 58 0 0 58 

23 Dr. Najam U Din 63 10 10 83 



24 Bilal Ahmad Mir 58 10 0 68 

25 Bilal Ahmad Hanji 36 0 0 36 

26 Zaffer Iqbal Nahvi 66 10 0 76 

27 Ab Rashid Mir 63 10 0 73 

28 Ishfaq Rashid Ganie 63 6 2.4 71.4 

29 Rafia Wali 66 6 4.9 76.9 

30 Dr. Rayaz Ahmad 
Kumar 

71 10 10 91 

31 Ishrat Rasool 71 8 1.8 80.8 

32 Mubeena Bano 58 0 0 58  

33 Rakesh Kumar 66 8 3.58 77.58 

34 Dr. Mohd Hussain 
Wani 

65 10 7.26 82.26 

35 Farooq Ahmad Wani 65 8 10 83 

36 Firdous Ahmad Bhat 60 10 2.05 72.05 

37 Ayjaz Ahmad Lone 71 10 0 81 

38 Waseem Hassan Raja  61 8 10 79 

39 Raja Hassan 68 4 0 72 



40 Shabeer Ahmad Lone 38 6 10 54 

41 Gh. Nabi Kumar 65 10 3.46 78.46 

42 Dr. Waheed Ahmad 65 10 6.96 81.96 

43 Dr. Mohd Zakir 69 10 10 89 

44 Dr. Ghulam Mustafa 68 10 8.38 86.38 

45 Javeed Rasool Sheikh 41 6 0 47  

46 Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad 73 10 3.48 86.48 

47 Dr. Mohd Younis 
Thokar 

68 10 3.78 81.78 

48 Dr. Mohd Younis Dar 73 10 3.42 86.42 

49 Jug Mohan Singh 61 10 0 71  

50 Javid Ahmad Najar 63 10 8.45 81.45 

51 Asma Badar 73 10 5.1 88.1 

52 Ajaz Ahmad 68 8 4.82 80.82 



53 Rehan Ahmad 75 10 1.9 86.9 

54 Altaf Ahmad Mir 57 8 0 65 

55 Dr. Abdul Wajid 
Zargar 

63 6 6.24 75.24 

56 Nazir Ahmad Ganaie 58 10 0 68 

57 Mumtaz Akhter 31 0 0 31 
 

        58 Mehmood Ahmad 45 0 0 45 

         59 Sadia Parveen 81 0 0 81 

 
 
 

Urdu South Campus 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
(10 
Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

1 Dr. Mohd Zakir 69 10 10 89 

2 Rakesh Kumar 66 8 3.58 77.58 

3 Dr. Mukhtar Ahmad 
Dar 

61 10 10 81 

4 Firdous Ahmad Bhat 60 10 2.05 72.05 

5 Ayjaz Ahmad Lone 71 10 0 81 

6 Waseem Hassan Raja  61 8 10 79 

7 Dr. Sumaya Bashir 68 10 7.32 85.32 

8 Shabeer Ahmad Lone 38 6 10 54 

9 Dr. Waheed Ahmad 65 10 6.96 81.96 

10 DR. Muzaffar Ahmad 
Zargar 

66 10 10 86 

11 Javeed Rasool Sheikh 41 6 0 47 



12 Dr. Aftab Ahmad Shah 63 6 6.04 75.04 

13 Dr. Nusrat Ameen 45 10 10 65 

14 Dr. Mohd Younis Dar 73 10 3.42 86.42 

15 Jug Mohan Singh 61 10 0 71 

16 Mudasir Ahmad Ganie 68 10 0 78 

17 Rehan Ahmad 75 10 1.9 86.9 

18 Dr. Mohd Ameen 
Meer 

66 10 10 86 

19 Dr. Mohd Hussain 
Wani 

65 10 7.26 82.26 

20 Abdul Qadir 63 10 0 73 

21 Shafia Bano 63 10 2.2 75.2 

22 Dr. Muzafar Manzoor 71 10 10 91 

23 Mir Shayiqa 58 4 0 62 

24 Saleeta Jan 68 8 1.8 77.8 

25 Talib Hussain Dar 45 6 10 61 

26 Manzoor Hussain 
Kumar 

63 10 9 82 

27 Dr. Mohd Ashraf 71 10 10 91 

28 Dr. Liaquat Ali 60 10 0 70 

29 Dr. Mohd Lateef 71 10 5 86 

30 Dr. Ruqaya Nabi 58 10 10 78 

31 Fareeda Akhter 61 4 5.9 70.9 

32 Owais Ahmad Bhat  69 10 6.2 85.2 



33 Dr. Rehana Bashir 68 10 0 78 

34 Zahid Bashir Wani 73 10 1.1 84.1 

35 Irfan Rasheed Dar 63 10 1.5 74.5 

36 Irfan Ul Hassan 63 10 1.24 74.24 

37 Dr.  Najam U Din 63 10 10 83 

38 Zaffer Iqbal Nahvi 66 10 0 76 

39 Dr. Mehraj Din Sheikh 71 6 3.06 80.06 

40 Dr. Amtiaz Ahmad 68 10 3.42 81.42 

41 Iqbal Ahmad 68 4 4.63 76.63 

42 Mehmood Ahmad 45 0 0 45 

43 Sadia Parveen 73 8 0 81 

Department of Persian 

S.No Name of the 
Candidate 

Academic 
Score 
 

Researc
h  
Publica
tions 
 
 
 

Teachin
g  
Experie
nce 
 
 

Total out of 100  

1.1 Mushtaq Hussain 73 08 2.8 83.8 

  2. Mohd Arif 61 04 X 65 

 3. Syed Shafi 75 10 1.4 84.4 

4. Nazima Ashraf 45 X X 45 

5. Asif Ali Ahmed 65 10 X 75 

6. Farooq Ahmad Wani 58 10 4.5 72.5 

7. Rahila Tabassum 45 02 X 47 

8. Syed Muzamil Murtaza 65 08 9.16 82.16 

9. Mobeen Ahmad 63 04 X 67 

10. Faiyaz Ahmad 70 02 X 72 

11. Dr. Shokit Ali 58 08 X 66 



12. Mobaraka Moosavi 75 10 X 85 

13. Saima Ahmad 71 04 X 75 

14. Saleem Ahmed 31 08 X 39 

15. Syed Mohd Raza Mousavi 72 10 1.5 86.5 

16. Gh Mohid Din 68 02 X 70 

17. Dr. Sameena Amin 65 10 2.9 77.9 

18. Bilal Ahmad Sheikh 73 10 4.1 87.1 

19. Dr. Shabir Ahmad Wani 70 10 3.1 83.1 

20. Dr. Fatima Masuma Nasiri 70 04 0.16 77.16 

21. Aasia Mustaffa 68 08 Nil 76 

22. Dr. Firdous Ahmad Yatoo 61 02 4.15 67.15 

23. Gh. Mohiud 68 02 X 70 

24. Muzaffar Hussain Ganie 68 X X 68 

25. Asif Iqbal 71 10 X 81 

26. Dr. Rafeeq Ahmad Peer 63 04 x 67 

27. Dr, Nusrat Rashid 68 10 1.46 79.46  

 

28. Dr.Mohd Yasin Kambay 63 08 2.65 73.65 

29. Dr. Safi Mohd Naik 68 10 6.80 84.80 

 

 

Note: If any applicant has found any discrepancy in the score are directed to contact to the 

office of the Dean School of Arts Languages and Literatures by or before 16-02-2024. 


